| ¢/ (PIT A TTATT N T

JUNK STORE LICENSEZ JOSEPH S IMON

Read application of Joseph Simon to
operate a junk store in a building on the north side
of Wood's Wharf, Water Street:

Moved by Alderman McInnes seconded
by Alderman Shields that the application be granted
subjeot to the requiremonts of tho Chartor in this
rogpecots Motion nassed.

SULLIVAN PROPERTY XEMPT ROAD

Read report of the Oommittee on
Works, the Oity Enginecer and the opinion of the City
Bolicitor on the Sullivon Property, Kempt Roads
Oity Engincert's Office,
Halifox, W.S.,Nov. 4th, 1930

KEMPT ROAD
SULLIVAN PROPERTY,0ITY DUMP

Hls Worship the Mayor.,

Bir:-

At the last meeting of the Committee
on Works a report from the Oity Solicitor, replying
to the memorandum submitted by Mr. W.W.Walsh, on
bcehalf of the Estate of WeJ.Sulllvan for relief from
pavement rates and taxes on this property on Kempt
Road, was referrcd to me for furthar report,

All the information at my disposal
is alrcady before the Committee, as wcll as the claims
mode on behalf of the Estate and the Oity Solicitor's
opinion thereon, In his opinion of the 24th ultimo,
he feels certain that the Estate can have no claim
for remission of taxes or ratcs assesscd against the
property on the west side, These amount tol-

Pavement oharges $1,702,16
Interest 927,67
Ordinary Assessment 3%8.15
Intcrest

With rogard to the east silde,
there is no question as.to the ordinary taxes, tut
the Solicitor reports that thero may be some
question as to the pavement oharges and that a Oourt
mizht easily declde either way., The pavement charges
due on the cast silde arei

Amount of assessment $1,702.16
Intcrcet 27,

2,629,

=357~

i) s PR MRS Y~ Oy

5 N T T 154y S Y o

e e

2 SR P AT, R DT

o s

B WL SRR WSy

e e A o U S0 S

T e R A N N A T, =

S —————




X ‘Q,V.“.p.l UeT 13 th,, 19 ?‘O

Ho supizogete unnt the Gity might
moke any reasc duﬁio COMLING L8 12 tue mafuor on the
asgumpsion of the doubt ci ite Lelny eulae e collecy
the paving chazgu on ©ac cant 21do.

Ure Walsh ou Duontf o wac gullivan
Estate, atatce thast %o avoid Jzuzgw,Low withoui
prejudice he offers to decd the lend on the east side
of Kempt Road, which ig now usad as a cuw), wo the
Oity in coansideration of <the cancollation by the City
of its claim for all taxus %0 22y 1va ~.9%1, including
pavement ocharges olaimed azaings ooy part of the
property of the Sullivan Es ~tc on cither side of
Kempt Road, “hie means that if the City aas no right
to clalm pavement charges agoinss ho property nn
the east side that the cost of vhe 1 ana occupied asg
a dump would be $3,035,5%, whorcas if they had the
right to collect them the coct of the land would be
L) 665 36, This amount appcarz %o be so far above
the value of the land that it is not consicercd that
the City would be justified in paying it without
finding out the pﬁﬁithﬂ with regardio its power 7o
collect the pavement charges on the cast sides £
the City can collcct thieo navement charges against
the east slde, I would he in favor of paying thelx
amount for the land on which tho dump is, in oxden to
finvlize the mattcer,

If the #state will not accept thie

offur, 1%t seems 0 wme the chly courec loft for the Olty

to pursue is To obta"n ” dooision from & Court as to
its righte in the matier

Rospectfully submitted,
K. l.Johnston,
SIDY MNGINZER

Office of City Soli
Halifax, V.S, ,0ct

His Worship the Mayor,

Ohairman,
Committee on Works,
CITY,
RE SULLIVAN PROPERTY
Birs

T have alrcad: glven an opinilon
on this matters What I now have S0 acd ie only vhat
seemeg requisite in view of Mr. Walsd's oddress %c
your Comnmittae.

The questlon ag o tae Liability

of the property tc the pavxag onarmn the West =ide
of Kempt Road ie entirely dis{inc. from uhat in
regspoot to tha Enetv sidc, . am guite unable 4o ses
how there can bec eny question ag %90 thoe West fiide
Thoe nroperty on tvhas gida ir oabiro Ly nistinet from
et on She Baghe The mrevocriy on cnc fagl slde

ie specifically aﬂqor"ﬁed inoubes agroement and

it only cuan be understcod 0e e onz referred o in
the agred Mbﬂbn Tae fact that & remizcion of tuxnes

1 the properiy un bootlh silee of the zvrect wae made
cann0u eluer Hoe agrovmc“u, cvoein gupnoring that LL
woe clearly undersvoos thot widt soxes veore bein
renitted, whica mey \cry woll uots have been the caBos
I an bvhaerelore, of opinion %thay the claimans has8 no
cace in reapecs to any charrc in resvect 1o the West
81dCe

9

(J

V) .

o’ -

T RN T S LA T SR L I BTSRRI T

s TN

S

e e i Wiad

T g AT

L SR A ST

gr=.

e g, WS T, ST T,

8

-y e W T e P




Novenber 13th, 1930

As to the East sidg there is of

coursc no questlion as to thc ordinary taxes, but only

in respect to the paving charge. As tc that I am not
willing to accede to the contention that the cage is
absolutely coverecd by the Silliker Car Conpany casce
In that case the Privy Council held that the word
"taxation" in an agreement for excmptionfrom taxation
covered a sewerage charge., It docs not necessarily
follow that the same construction would be given to
the word in an agreement for an annual rentale I

have given some reasons in my former opinion for a
contrary construction, .

The question howover, is
undoubtedly doubtful, and a Court nmight very casily
deccide it 1in cither way., Consequently in my opinion
your Committee might very properity make any rcason-
able compromise of the matter on the assumption of the
doubt of the 0ity to colleet the paving ocharge on tho
EBost S ide.

Respeotfully subnitted,
‘ F'Ho 3011,
OITY SOLICITOR

City Worke Office,
H&lifax, Ne Se )
Novembor 12th, 1930

KEMPT ROAD €. .uLIVAN PROPERTY
¢ITY DUMP

The City Oouncil,

Gentlemons

Attached hereto are rcports of
tho City 8olicltor and the Oity Engincor on the
Sullivan property, Xempt Road.

The following resolutinn was
passed at a meeting of the Oommittoc on Works on
tho Hth instants

RESOLVED that this Committce is in favor
of ocarrying out the suggestiun of the City Engincer
and that 1t be recommended to Council that an offer
bd made to the Solicitor of the Sullivan Estate, in
accordance with sald reporte.

Rospoctfully submittod,
M. A« Huntcr
OLERK OF WORKS
Moved by Aldorman Donovan

gocondod by Alderman McOarthy that tho rcport of

the Oommitteg/bn Works be adontcd. Motion passcd.
SEWER CAMBRIDGE STREET

Road roport of the Oommittcc on

Works and City Engineer rc sewer on Cambridge Strcets

$
T AR T = T

iy

S N T T e

e

T ST T A e MW R T R TR

i T TR

e e e D

(8 R i T 50

= e Y e

e e S N A T

T g TNy e




e et LT e e e o i ¥ o
i e e SN M A DR i : e tra oo o e aiie

. T e e e L o L e e e TS AR e S A e s
B e i S e i et A ; A

\

Novenmber 13th, 1930

Oity Enginccer’s Office,
Halifax, N.S.,
November Hth, 1930

CAMBRIDGE STREET SEWER

His Worship the Mayor,
Sirs

I beg to report on the petition from
Mr, H., Btory for a sower on Cambridge Strcet, that
at present there are two houscs on the street which are
drained through cesspoolse A sewer is now being built
on Waecgwoltic Avenue into which the Cambridge Street
sewer will drain, The former stroet has heen ordercd
to be graded and curbs and gutters to be laid, which

.work will be done early next year and in order that

the street may not be torn up again and also to pro-
vide adequate sewerage facilitics for Cambridge
Strect, 1 would recommend that the work be ordered.

The estimated cost is 41,050,400
and the estimated sewerage ratecs $600,00,

Respectfully submitted,
H.W.Johnston
CITY ENGINEER

Oity Works Office,

Helifax, N.S.,

November 12th, 1930
CAMBRIDGE STREET SEWER

The City Council,

Gentlemens

The Committee on Works recommend
the adoption of the attachcd report of the City
Enginesr on a petition from Mr, H.,8torey, for a
sewer on Cambridge Btrcete

Respoctfully submivted,
M.A.Hunter
OLERK OF WORKS
Moved by Alderman Mitchell seconded
by Aldsrman Dickle that the reports be adopted.
Motion passed.//

JUBILEE ROAD SIDEWALX

Read report of the Committec on
Works and Oity Engineer me sidowalk, Jubilee Road
botwocoen Oxford Street and Besch Stronts

~360-

¥ T PR T L

e A TN T T

Pt

T, T T e e T

S S s ==

i St

2 e

1Lt . A T S B T e R iR S R e P L A e R = T R SR e e 5
Spiit - . e o = s -

PR



Nowvemhen 1355k, 1930

City Jnginccn's Uffice.
natifar, 1. 8.,
uuuoher e2ud, 1470

|,
t
]

STV DI T N S e e TR W e R T

A\

Jubilee Road-Sidewalk

His Worship the Mayor.

T e G T B T B e AT i

Birs

I beg to renort on a »devision fron
the owners of property on the zouwth cids of Jubllioze !
Road between Oxford Strest and Beenh Street acking !
thot a concrete sidewalk, and curds and gutiers be §

constructed, that it is signed by 100 of the i
OWNners, !

It will mean an exvension westwardly
of work already ordered on the east side of Oxfoxd |
Streect and there is a sidewalk on the norsih side of i
the street opposite the one proyvoscd,

A e TR

The estimated cost of the work is
$1,800,00 of which the City's share would be aboub
one»nalfo

WL ST

T would recommend that the work
be ordered to be done,

Respectfully submitied, )

CalleJONARTON
CIRY ENGIWEZR

Jubilee Road-Sidewalk

s g =

The City Council.

Gentlemens:

Attached herebo is a remort of the
Oity BEngineer on the constructin: of a concreéte gido-
walk and curbs and gutters on = v woutn sicde of
Jubilce Road, between Oxford and Beoch Bitrect.

, The Conmittee on Worke recommend
that thc sald report he adoptod and the worlk ordcered
to be dones

Reapeetfully subnitted,
Mo & Huntor
OLER.L O WORKS

Moved by Alderman Mitchell secondued

i o A R I T b S T e T oS U T e T TG L, o M TG T

by Alderman Dickice that the repoerdes boe adoptede

Mot ion passed.,
SIDEWALK VERNON S7REET

i i, s+ ot g e B

-

Read rcporte of the Committce on
Works and City Engincer ro eidewalk on the east ride

of Vernon Street from Shirley gtrect to qQuinpool

e et L s e - s - D

Road:



&4
E

)
i
ki
?;

g

b ¢

' E ¢
!
o
3
i
B
v :}2
!

3

i

1

%

Pl

;

E

Novaaner 17%th, 1930

City Engincert's Office,
H a‘l iqu Iq S.
October Elst 1930

VERNON STREET
CONCRETE SIDEVALK

His Worship the Mayor,

Birs
In accordance with a resolution of
the Committee on Works I beg to report on the
extension of the sidewalk on thc cast side of Vornon
Street from Shirley 8trec t to Quinpool Road, that
e sidewalk has already beon constructcd on the west
side of the strect from Jubil:c Road to Cedar Strcet
and on the east side from Oherry 8troct southwardly,
and that curbs, gutters and sidownlks have been
ordercd on the west side from Cedar Strcet to
uinpool Road and on the cast side from ncar Cherry
trect to Jubilec Road,

The cxtension of this lattcr work
northwardly to Quinpool Road will comploto the
strect and a big improvement would be affectcd,

The estimated cost of the work is
ﬁ ,728 gl of which the City's sharc would bo
31,3

I would rccommend that the work
be ordecred to be done.

Respcetfully submitted,
H."T.Johnston,
CITY ENGINEER

Oity Works Offico,
Halifax, N.S.,0ct. 28th 1930

VERNON STREET
CONCRETE SIDEWALK

The 0ity Council,

Gentlemons

The Committec on Works rccommend
for adoption the attached report of the Oity Engineer
re extonsion of the sidewalk on the cost side of
Vernon 8trcet, from 8hirley Strceot to Quinpool Road..

Respootfully subnitted,
Me.A.Huntecr
CLERK OF V/ORKS
Moved by Aldernon Mitchell seconded
by Alderman Dickie that the reports beo adopted.
Motion passcde J/

SIDEWALK BIRMINGHall STREET

Read report Oomniittce on Works and
0ity Engineer re sidewalk, curb and gutter on the
west sice of Birmingham Btrc:t between Morris Strec

362

T T i e T T e S A

TS L VT4

- BT R IR T

e o TR i T S

M S T 2T L s

e O S

D e S TS N

5 it e, e G M A ST T ST M N A A 5 e Y

N~ e e BN A e T T NN

e

— -y e



oy

o
Novamdoen Bﬁh: 1930

f

Lovoeabor 15%h, 1970 %

and Artillcry Placc : i
\

Jity Tapinsormie Office, !

ol ifﬂ.::) e Sn " i‘

;

BIRMINGHAM STREZT
SIDEVALK

His Vorship the Mavor.

Sirs

e R N R T o i

In accordance with the request of
the Committce on Works I beg to wcport on a concrete
sldewalk, curb and gutter on the vest side of
Birmingham BStreet between Morris Street and Artillery
Place, that the estimated cost, using this ycar's
contract prices, is $4,900,00, of which the City's
share will be one-half.

£ S A i g g T

This street is closely built up
cspecially in the seotion betwecn Morris Strect
and Cpring Garden Road, and the sidowalk, curb and
gutter would be & big ilmprovemont Toth tocally and
from the City's point of wview,

D T

T would reconend that the work
e ordered to be dono,

I'Iu .\”: (] tjr) hnSt 01‘1
CITY ENGINEZER.

Respectfully submitted, | i
i

e —

CITY WORXS OFFICE,
Halifax, N.S.Nov,12,1930

BIRMINGHAM STREET
CONCRETE SIDEWALX

The Oity Council,

Gent lemens

Bt 5 g ot e T e e T £ S e Y

Attached herecto is a rcport of the
Oity Engineer on the construction of & concrote
sidewalk, curb and gutter on the west side of

Birmia ham Btreot between Morris Strzoot and Artillery
Place,

e e - - A

The Committoc on Works rcecorinend
that sald report be adoptcde.

-

Pespectfully submitted,
Moa,.zunter
CLERK CF WORKS

Moved by Aldcrman Mitcheoll

e e e et o e "o, e -

geconded by Alddrman Dickle <that the roports bho adoptod. i

Mot ion passed.v/
GASOLINE TAWK Hl-.RE NORTH STRERT

[TIEL - T I ‘

Read roport of the Committee on ;

-

Works and Oity BEnglncer on the application of the

Halif~x Transfer Companv,Linitod for o gasoline tank

on a vacant lot vetweon RIL-RE Worsh Stroots

0“3 63"‘0




Novepber 13th, 193%0

City Engincer!s Office,
Holifox, N.8.,
November 12th, 1930

Noss 5U4-58 North Streoct
Gasoline Tank

His VWorship the Mayor,

Sirs -
| I beg to report on the applicotion
of the Halifax Transfer Company,Linited for per-
mission to install a gasolinc tonk on the vacant lot
between Nos.h4 and 58 North Stroct, that it ie
proposed to usc this tank for filling thecir own
trucks, I would recommend thrt the pormit be
grantcde

Rospeetfully subniitted,
H." . Johnston
CITY ENGINEER

OITY WORKS OFFICE,
H&l ifﬂ.x, E‘Io S LI ]
Novemoer 13th, 1930

Nose 5U4~58 North Strect
Gasoline Tank

The City Council,

Gentlement

The attached roport of the City
Enginecer on an applicatinn of the Halifax Tronsfer
Company,Limitcd, for a permit to install a gasoline
tonk at thoir promisce 54-58 North Strc t, is
rocommended to Oouncil for adoption..

Respeetfully submitted,
M.a,Hunter
CLERK OF V/ORKS
Moved by alderian Mitchell sceconded
by Aldermon Dickie that the roports be adopted.
Motion passcd /

GASOLINE TANK BLOYWER STREGT

Read report of tho Committer on
Works and Oity Engincer on the application of
Goorge E.Ingrahem for a gasoline tank on promiscs
occupicd by the Midway Garage on Blower Stroots
Oity Engincorts Offico,
Holifnx, N.S.0ct.21lst 1930

BLOWER STREXT
GASOLINE TANK

His Woreship the Mayor,

Bir:

| I beg to report on the application
of Mr., George E*Ingraham for periission to instal
a gasoline tank and pugﬁuat the promiscs occupied

-3

S

N b it NI " Sy, o O g

T R R L

= ey T,

iz, e SRt e+ g e O

Al o LH T 2y A B N

e T e Sl =

B R g

o e e et e e



Novenber 13%3th, 1930

€Yy pom s

by the Midway Garagc on Blower Strcut, that per-
mission has already been grantdéd for the installation
of one tank and pump which has been installed.

- S T Y

The location is in the courtyard of
the property opposite Argyle Strcct, I would
recormrend that permission be granted,

.vi Respcctfully subnitted,
H."7.Johnston,
OITY ENGINEER

e A

Oity Works Office,
Holifax, N.S.,
Oct.28th, 1930

BLOWER STREET GASOLINE
TANK

e gy g = e - e = =

The City Council,

Gentlenens f
The Comnittec on Works rccormend

that the attached report of thc City Engincer on an

| application of Mr, George E.Ingraham for a permit

. to lnstal a gasoline tank and puap at the premises

g occuplcd by the Midway Garage on Blovers Strcet,

K be adoptcd, and that a permit be granted,.

v

et et g

Respcctfully submitted,
M.A.Bunter
CLERK OF WORKS.

o o e et oy

g | Moved by Alderman Mitcholl
] seconded by Alderman Dickie that tho roports bo

P —————

,5 vt 0dopted. Mot}yn passcd,
GASOLINE TANK CLIFTON STREET

%‘ Read report of tho Committcc on
L  3 Worke and 0ity Engineer on the application of
George E.Ingraham for & gasolinoc tank on premiscs

occupied by Fried Brothers on thc wost side of

P ——

O0lifton Btrects
Oity Engincort's Office,
Holifax, N.S.,
October 21st 1930

ey

OLIFTON STRERT
GASOLINE TANK

} His Worship the Mayor.

C e e o e e

I beg to report on tho application
of Mr., Goo. E*Ingraham for permission to instal
a goeoline tank and pump at tho promises occupicd
: i by Fried Bros. on the west side of Clifton Street
4 1 that tho proposed installation will bo clear of the
1 strcot and cars will be filled without having to
stand on the strects.

I would recomrond that the permit
be grantod. | ‘
Respecctfully subnitted, ,
"~ H.W.Johnston, | f
w365m OITY ENGIWEER ;

AR




Noverber 13th, 1930

by the Midway Garage on Blower Strecoet, that per-
misgion has already becen grantdd for the installation
of one tank and pump which has been installed,

The location is in the courtyard of
the property opposite Argyle Strcct, I would
rccormend that permission be grantcd,

Respoctfully submitted, ;
H."7.Johnseton, 3
OITY ENGINEER

Oity Works Office, f
H&lif&X, NQ SO
Oct,28th, 1930

# Pow o
Tt

GASOLINE TANK
His Worship the Mayore ?

Sir: )

I beg to report on tho application
of Mr. Goo, E*Ingraham for permissinn to 1instal '
a gasoline tank and pump at tho promisses occupicd "
by Fried Bros. on the west side of Clifton Street 2
that tho proposed installation will bo clear of the i
stro.t and cars will be filled without having to !
stand on the strect, ‘

- &
BLOWER STREET GASOLINE {

TANK £

¥

The City Oouncil, b
Gentlenens | g

The Committec on Works recommend b

that the attached report of the City Engincer on an B
application of Mr, George E.Ingraham for a permit ¥

to instal a gasoline tank and punp at the premises %
occupicd by the Midway Garage on Blowers Strcet, 3

be adoptcd, and that a permit bo granted, ' %
Respcectfully submitted, ﬁ

M.A,Hunter b

OLERK OF WORKS, - %

| Moved by Alderman Mitchell %
seconded by Alderman Dickie that the roports be 3
6Mﬂ\AA4AA—adopted. Motj?n passcd. 2
’ GASOLINE TANK OLIFTON STREET b
Read roport of the Cormittce on A

%

Works and City Engineer on tho application of 3

Goeorge E.Ingraham for a gasoline tank on premiscs ?
ocoupied by Fried Brothers on thc wost side of ?

O0lifton Btrecoty %

Oity Engincor's Office, | o

Holifax, N.S., g

October 21st 1930 &

OLIFTON STREET

2

I would rocorrend that the permit
be grantod. |
Respcctfully submitted,
" H.W.Johnston,
w365 0ITY ENGIWEER




Jovonioer 17tha, 1930

City Works Office,
Halifax, N.S.,
October 28th, 1930

OLIFRON STREET
0ASOLI {E_TANK

The City Council,

Gentlemens
Attached hercto is a report of the

0ity Engineer on an applicati.n of lMr. Geco. E.
Ingrahan for perriission to install a gasoline tank
and puap at the prernises occupicd by Fried Bros.,
on the west side of Clifton Str.:t.

‘ The Cormittce on Works recoruiend
that the said report be adopted and a perrit
grantcd,

Respeetfully subnitted,
M.A.Huntoer
CLERX OF WORXS
Moved by Aldernan Mitchell seconded

by Alderman Dickic that the reports be adoptced.

war~Motion passed. |

AIRPORT DRAINAGE

Read report of the Comnmittece on
Works and Oity Engineer rc the construction of a

drain at the Alrports

City Engineer's Office,
Halifox, N.S.,
Noveaber 12th, 1930
A IRPORT

His Worship the Mayor.

Sir:

The grading of the Airport has
disclosed a condition at the castern side of the
landing etrips which was not forseen or anticipated
when the contract was lets 4 drain was constructod
on the cast side of the runway but there is such
a seepage of water from the hill on the castern
side of the two landing strips that it will be
necessary to construct another drain in order to
prevent this wator saturating the sub-grade to the

cagt nf tho runwaye

I would recormond that the Oity
Engincer be authorized to have the work done at
the best price obtailnable.
Resncetfully submittoed,
E,W.Johnston
CITY ENGINEER,

366w

P

Y
P S B et g1t

MRt <%

A T

L et e DR s o -
T R TSN

S ZE

COrre

T T

-
e,

i

ST

e

s

9 %,

T e T

T e A

N T i AR g

s

i TS T T SN e W ST T

o i e,

g

#r
\
ﬁ




Novenbor 13th, 1930

RTINS

TS

City Works Offioo,
H&lif&X, NeSe ’
Novomber 13th, 1930

A AT e e $5I

AIRPORT
The City Council,

Gontloriend | | :

- The attached report of the 0ity :
Engineer on the construotion of a drain at the b
airnort, is rceoommnended to Oouncil for adoption, ;

Respootfully submittod,
M.A.Bunter
OLERK OF WORKSB

Movaed by Aldoermian Donovan scconded

&
by Alderman Redmond that the reports bo adoptod. A
4

éwtf””ﬂﬂx Motion paeeisl

WATER SUPPLY OUTSIDE OITY LIMITS
Johe KEDDY

Read report of the Cormittec on 3

Works and 0ity Engineer on the application of :
J.A.Keddy for permission to make a conncotion on k
the Olty water main cutside the City linites

Oity Engincer!s Offico,
Halifax, N.S.,
Novarber 5th, 1930

WATER SUPPLY

OUTSIDE OITY LIMITS

JAMES A. KEDDY

His Wiorship the Mayor,

Sirs

I beg to rasport on tho application
of Mr.Jamcs A.Keddy, for permission to make a
connection on the Oity water main noar the pipo
line outside the Oity limits, that sevoral of these
connoctions are in existoence under a special
agroement and at rates approved by thc Board of )
Public Utilitics, "

I ocan see no .objecticn to por-
mission being granted in this casc under the usual
terms, namely, that the cost of all work in moking
the connection and installing the motor shall be
paid for by the applicant, and that hc also agroes
to keep the connection and pipe in repair and to

pay for the water supplied at the ratc of twenty ;
conte par one thousand gallons, but in any ovont

not less than ﬁ5,00'for cach six rionthe for the g
water used, nother condition is that the City .

may teminato the agrecrent at any timoe on giving
onc months notice, |
Resncetfully subnittoed
H.W.Jrhnseton
CITY ENGINEER

-41-




Novembor 13th, 1930

Jity Works Office, :
Novaoriber 12th, 1930 v

Water Suprly outside
City Linite"

The City Council

Gentlecmens

The attnched report of the City
Engineer on an application of Mr,Jnnes A.Keddy for
a permit tc rmoke a connection in the watcer main
outside the city limits is rccormmended to Council
for adoptinn,e

Respectfully submitted,
M.A.Hunter
CLERX OF WORKS

Movaed by Alderman Mitchell
| seconded by Alderman Dickie that the report bo
gvvgkwwww»‘adOpted; Mﬁ}lbn passed,

) ~
gATER EXTENSION CLIVE STREET

Read rcport of the Committee on
Works and Oity Engineer on applicaticn of Mr,
Hemming for the cxtension of water pipe on Clive

Streets
City Engincerts Office,
H&lifax, Noch
Novesrd, X930

CLIVE STREET WATER EXTENSION
His Worship the Mayor,

Sir:

I beg to report on the application
of Mr. Eemming for the extcnsion of the water pipc
on Olive Btreet, that it will requirec an extension
of about sixty feet to supply the housc,

There is a ninc inch main on this
street but in making up the bond roate it is customary
to make it on the basis of a six inch pipe.

The cestimated cost of this work
i 320,00,
T would rocommend that the
extension be ordered and that a special ratc of
319,20 be fixede

Reepectfully submitted,

He W.Johnston
OITY ENGINEER

368




November 13th, 1930

Oity Works Office,
November 12th, 1930

CLIVE STREET WATZR EXTENS ION

The City Council,

Gentlemens

The Commission on Works reconmend
the adoption of the attached report of the City
Engineer on tho extension of the water pipe on
Olive Street to the property of Mr, E.Homming,

Respectfully subnitted,
M.A.Huntor
OLERX OF VORKS

!
;
s

2
%
)

:

1
L}

\
&)
4
“,

;
BN
%
e
By
%
P
u"

Moved by Alderman Mitchell
seconded by Aldermen Dickie that the report bs ;

gmuy adontced. Motjgn nasseds :

WATER METER BILLS g

Read roport of the Committee on
Works recommending rcductions in certain water
neter bills: '

0ity Works Office, h
H&lifa‘x, N.S. [ ')

| October 28th, 1930 o
WATER METER ACCOUNTS §
The Oity Gouncil, y
Gontlemens i

The Committee on Works rcconmend 4
rcductions in watcer meter accounts as folloss ¢
South Olifton Btrcct-Acdt. 50654

Oonsumption for the months of N
October and November 1929 to be .
rcduced by one-half,

427 Brunswick St. Consumption for January,February
and March 1930, to be reduced to
20,000 gallons per month,

42 Yalo St. Oonsumption for Docember 1929 to
be reduced to 28,000 gallons,

179-183 Gottingen St- Consumption for January, "
February and March 1930, to bo
reduced to 20,000 gallons for
cach month,
227 Brunswick St. Oonsumption for April 19%0 to be . :
reduccd to 90,000 gallons y
81-83 Qornwallis St. |
Oonsumption for December 1929 to be
reduced to 158,000 gallons.
229-31 Brunswick St.-Consumption for August 1930
to be reduced to 15,000 gallons
61 Maynard 8t. O.nsumption for August 1930 to be
rcduced to 5,000 gallons

Respectfully submitted,
M.A.Hunter
369 CLERX OF ./ORKS




Novenber 13th, 1930

Moved by Alderman Mitchell
seconded by Alderman Dickic that the report be
adopted,/Motion rassed.

NEW ROAD ENTRANCE TO THE CITY

Read report of the Committee on
Works covering letter of Gordon B.Isnor, lf.P.P.,
in reference to the proposition of constructing a
new road for an entrance to the Oity:

H&lifax, NoSo,
Oct. 20th, 1930
To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of the Board of Works Committee,
Oity of Halifax,

Gentlemens
re Road~New Entry to City

Understand you have received a
letter from Hon., P.0.Black,Minister of Highways
of the Province, stating his Department in co-
operation with the Federal Government are willing to
assist in the construction of a new entry road into
the O0ity of Halifaxs A letter in this connection
was also sent you by the Council of the Halifax
Board of Trade and enclosing a copy of resolution
passed by the Council on July 8th last,.

As I understand the situation, it
1s suggested that a new entry be mede to the City via
the Dutch Village Road, beginning at Fairview and
continuing through to Chebucto Road and following
along the Arm to Quinpool Road; and, that if this
is undertaken, the Hon, Mr. Black is willing to have
the Province pay 25%- the Federal Government 25%
while the City of Halifax will pay the balance 50%,

Now, in the first place, the
Dutch Village Road is as much a Provincial Highway
a8 it is a City of Halifax charge~ The West side of
this roadway is a purely County or Provincia
metter and the Province is duty bound to share
equally with the City in meintaining this highway-
st11l Mr. Black is only willing to pay 25%. Surely
ho doesn't expect the Oity of Halifax to accept this
proposition?

But gentlemen, this is not the
main pointe The question for you to consider is-
which is the better proposition- Dutch Village
Road or Kempt Road? To accept the Dutch Villaze
Road propositian, would mean-

l. The purchase or expropriation
of land for a distance of two miles from the Fairview ;
Bridge to the Arm Bridge. , |

2, An overhead bridgec to take
care of the Halifax and South Western Railway lines.

3, Diverting travel from a dircct
t0 an indirect route and adding about two miles to
the journeye.

L2720\ 3



AR - L e BT} oy - .

" ~ P Y oy MRS \ y

LOVUISCT Sl T A
-

-

Lth, Depriving o large scotion of the Cigv
of Halifax ( the North End business sceti.n) a
portion of the trade which naturally is derived from
passing traffica

bth  That the City of Halifax, with the wa-
keep of Dutch Village Road, would, naturally, nczlcen
Kempt Road; and we all know 1t°s bad onsuga aow.

Is it a fair propositiuin to tho land
owners facing Kecupt Road and Rubic Street, who in
years gone by were saddled with the expensd ol paving
charges, that now trade and trovel e diverted
elsewhere? But there arc some who will say®We
will not have to pass that unsightly City Dump: we
will not have to pass under two railr-ay bridges;
we willnot have to pass over a level shunting crossiug"
true, -1l matters worth considering, BUT, all matters
that can, in fact should have been attended to many
years ago, and which I will tcuch on later,

To agree o6n Kempt Road as a main cniry
with the Province and Federal Government showing
their willingness to coopecrate, would mean-

1lst A natural and direct route into the
heart of theCity-connecting up at the corner of
Rohie and OCunard Streets with ar attractive Boulcvard,

2nd  The Federal Government enlar%in% aho
Fairview overhcad bridge so as to permit 'in' and 'out!
travel and eliminating the danger which now exists

3rd The Railway authoritics rcplanning and
laying out from Fairvicw a double line of tracks, onc
leading from an overhecad bridge to the West side of
Kempt Road, ( as at present) the othor leading to the
Bast side of Kempt Road. This would eliminatc the
level shunting crossing ncar thc old Cctton Factory
and would also attract industries to sites which would
bc opened up along the East sidc of Kempt Roade

4th  Regarding the City Dump- do away with
the Oity Incinerator, saving to thc City something
likc seven thousand dollars a year, and in a short
period reclaiming the Dump property ond planting
more treesy those driving by would nst know there
were such a thing as a dump in that vicinity,

5th  Enough money, I believe, could be saved
over the Dutch Village proposition to reclaim land
on both sides of Xempt Road and plant sufficiont
trees along the way to make a really attractive
ocntrance into our Oitvy.

I might say that T am just as anxioue
a8 those advoooting thils scheme, to have the Cliy
take advantago of the monoy provided by the Federnl
Goveramont to relieve the unomployriont situailon,
wut I cortainly do net belicve ths City should entor
into any arrangement with the Provinco until thoy
have thoroughly gone into the matscer from all engleg-
especially from the financinl side. Dovs anyornc,
08 yet, know how much the proposcd nxr road 18 1)
cost? If so it has nst been ande pahlic.

In closing, I wisbh to say, ne a sitizen

372

S V)

o

,;f;
i
¥
,\q
b

*
&
v




November 13th, 1930

and North End merchant, it appcars to me an outrage

to the North End of Halifax that Kempt Road should

be passed over. Let the Provinge pay the City of
Halifax half the cost of the original pavement on
Kempt Road then let the Oity reimburse the property
holders the amount paid by them for their share of

the pavinge When this is Lrought about then commence
the negotiations for an improved Kempt Road entrance
into the Oity,

Trusting, in fairness to the North
End, you will give this matter your very careful
attention,

Yours truly,
Gordon B*Isnor

Oity Works Office,
Halifax, Ognada,
November 13th, 1930

The City Oouncil,

Gentlemens

, Attached hereto is a letter from
Mr, Gordon B Isnor with reference to a new entrance
to the Oity, which the Committee on Works at a
meeting on the 12th instant, ordered forwarded to
the 0ity Oouncil,

Respectfully submitted,
M.A.Hunter
OLERK OF WORKS

FILED; //

"BELL" PROPERTY GRANVILLE STREET
~TAXAT ION-

Read report of the joint committee
of the Laws and Privileges and Finance Committees
in reference to the assessment for taxation on "Bell"
Property 131 Granville Street?

Oommittee Room,
Oitv Hall,
Nov..Uth, 1930

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Oity Council,

Gentlemen:

At a meeting of the joint committeces
of the Finance and laws and Privileges held this day
the attached extract from minutes of a meeting of
the 0ity Oouncil held on the 1l2th day of June 1930
re taxes on the Bell.property, Granville Strecet, was
considered with a report of the special sub-committee
appointed to report on this matter, .

, Your Committee forward hercwith
report of the sub-committee which is recommended
for adoption, .

Respectfully submitted,
Russell McInnes
372 CHAIRMAN




tovemipgr 13th, 197C

Kalifosx, W.S. Lay 17th,1930

]
and Membere of City Council,

Gentlemens

Yic arc acsing for thoe owners of
what 1s kinown ar the 3ell nromerty, 131 Granville
Street, tho bullding on which was nearly totally
desvroyed by fire, which occurrcd on or about the
~0th of January, 1930,

The real estate which included the
land and duilding thercon. was assessed on November
22nd, 1929, as followS-

Land 814, 400,00
Inprovements 35,600,400

450,000,700

The taxes for the year May 1st,
1930 , to May 1lst 1931, in connection with this
prOperty are thereforec mado up on the basis of
$50,000,00, In view of the fact that the improve-
ments which were assessed at :35,600,00 in the Fall
of 1929, were destroyed by fire on the date above
mentioned, it would be most unjust that the owners
should have to pay taxecs therecon for the jsear May lst
19%30-31s We would therefore request you at the
next meeting of the City Council, to pass a re-
solution (a) to reduce the taxes payable in respect
of this property by an amcunt rsprcsented by the
rates on said $35,600,00 and (b) that the City
Solicitor be instructed to obtain the neccessary
legislation at the next Session of the Provincial
Legislature to carry said rcsolutions into effect.

Trusting this matter may have your
favourable consideration, we are,

Yours truly,
L.A.Lovett,
Halifax, N.S.,0ct.24th, 1930

To the Members of the
Finance Oommittee and the
Laws & Privileges Committee
of the City of Halifax,

Gentlemens

The #pecial Committec eonsisting
of Aldermen McCarthy, Stech,Shiclds and the writer,
appointed by the join% meeting of your committecs
held on the 3rd day of October to consider tie
advisability of remitting the tox payable on
improvemente to real vetate in the cvent of t.iesc
improvemen’ss being dersroyed by firc or other act of
God between the first loy of January aad the 305k
day of April in aay v.ar, 28 med and given this
mattar careful counsicdaratinn,

Your Jommittce feels thalt any
consideration of %his gucetion must be coupled with
the questior of agsesnment and taxation on uncompletod
ruildings, and desirc: tc point out to your committocs
that o building, the construction of which is
commenced after the firgt day of January in any ycar
iz exempt from taxaiicn under the presens syston
until the firet day cf May in tnc following year.

3y f Vees
.




Novemper 13th, 1930

. Your Oommittce also desires to point
out that in a great majority of casce where the building
is destroyed by fire, steps arec taken to replace the
structure within a comparatively short period, and if
this is not completed beforc the 31let day of December
in any year it is only assesesed in its unfinishad
condition during the following civic ycar, although
the bui ding may be fully completed and cccupied
during the whole of that civic year,

Your committee is prepared to admit
that in a few cases the law as it exists at the pre~
sent time worke a hardship on owners of buildings
destroyed by fire, but it is also o the opinion
that any change in the present law would neocesitate
a change in the law relating to the asscssment of
buildings in the course of construoction, and would
add greatly to the work of the Assessorls Department,

It is consequently the view of your
Committee that the present law is more advantageous
to the Oity and is more equitable to the greater number
of its oitlzens, and in flicts fewer hardships on
the majority, providing a lower tax rate as a whole
than would be accomplished if any change in this
respect were made,

Your Committee is thercsfore of
the opinion that a recommendation should be made to
Oouncil that the existing law should remain unchanseds

Respectfully submitted,
Russecll MclInnes
CHA IRMAN

o Moved by Alderman McInnes seconded
- j ’ '

1 in s 7J“ﬁb by Alderman Shields that the report be adopteds

P

' Motion passede J/

LEAVE OF ABSENCE J.WILLIS CALDWELL

Read report of the Finance Oommittee
re leave of absence J.Willis COaldwell, & clerk in the
Oity Oollectort!s departments

Oommittee Roomn,
City Hall,
Nov. l2th, 1930
His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of 0ity Oouncil.

Gentlemens |
At a meeting of the Finance Committee
held this day the 0ity Collector reported that there
was no improvement in the condition of Mr., J.,Willls
0aldwell a member of his staff, and it was recommended
that the leave of abscnce granted to Mr. Oaldwell
be extended until the 15th Decembor. .
Respectfully submitted,
E J,0ragg
CHAIRMA

~37H-




A R

T

Novemnor 13th, 1930

. e e T

Moved by Alderman Oragg scconded
/ A by Alderman Mitchell that the report be adopted.
[ Mot ion pasi9do

CITY HOYE-TENDERS FOR OFFAL

Road report of the Charities
Committee covering tenders for the disposal of offal

at the Oity Home? é
Halifax, N.S.,0ct.30th,1930 @

His Worship the Mayor, ;
and Members of City Council, §

Gentlemen? .
The Oharities OCommittee met this
day and beg to sutmit the following report,

MEMBERS PRESENT: The Chairman,
Aldermen Redmond, Smeltzer, McCarthy, O'Toole and
Probert,

Tenders for the removal of offal
from the City Home for a period of three years from
November lst 1930 were received as follows:

Philip Caine $300,00 per year for 3 years
J.H, Merson 36,00 per month for 3 years
Allen M.Evans 8,00 por month for 3 years

L.B.Morash & N,E.Morash
36,55 per month for 3 years,

The tender of J.H.Merson is
recommended for acceptance.

Respectfully submitted,
F.W.Dickie
OHAIRMAN

Moved by Alderman Smeltzer seconded
by Alderman Probert that the report of the Charities
Oommittee be adopted.

Moved in amendment by AldermanDickie
seconded by Alderman Redmond that the tenders of
Messrs;L.B.and N.E.Morash $3%6.55 per month for three
years be accepted.

Amendment put and lost eight voting

for the same and ten against it as followss

FOR AMENDMENT AGAINST IT
Aldermen Mitchell Aldermen McInnes
Dickie McOarthy
Stech Rains
Donovan Shields
Redmond g'Togzg
Dale - Drysdnle
- an“”JMﬁ’ Oragé O0'Malley
) McDonald~ & Probert
Smeltgzer

o Wy Sy 4 ~8 Adoms~- 10



R S R chae
Ure orizlisl owobtlon i onuh end
possed claven veting Tor tle oors and 3svan RO
is ar Sollows, |
g r ma L) X Ry
FOR_I'HE MOTOY AGLINST IT
Aldcrmen .r.av Aldermen Hascae il
Molanew Dickie
MceCarthy Stacn
Reing Donovan
Shieglds Redmond
O'%Woole Cragg
P;ysdala LoDone 1&
OiMalley
2robexrt -7
Smeltzer

Adams- 11

OITY HOME ~TENDERS FOR VEQETARLES

Retd report of the Oharities
Committee re tenders for potatoes and turnipss
Halifax, N.S.Nov.1lth,1930

His Worship the Mayor,
and llembers of City Council.

Gentlemen? .
The Charities Committee met this
day and beg to submit the following repori,

MEMBERS PRUSENT: The Ohairman,
Aldermen Redmond,0'Toole aund McCarthy.

TENDER FOR POTATOES AND TURNIES

After duly advertising for potatoes
and turnips there was only one tender recelvad,
as followss

Nickerson & Crease Ltd,

Potatoes, white coblers .Eg per bushel
Turnipe o e
This tender 1s recommended for
acceptance.
Respectfully submitted
¥.W.Dickie
OHAIRMAN

Moved by Alderman Dickie sesconded
by Aldermon Redmond that the report be adopteda

e w0 Lon pa,s:?edn

AR
rﬁx ~

¢TR¥_PRISON_ TENLEES FOR SEEF AND FIS3

R e R ek

Repd repori of the City Prison

Committee re tenders for beef and {ish for a period

of gix months to April 30th, 1930

N &

;
{
2
!
‘
#
g
A\
)




Novombaer 13th, 19%0 i

Comumittes Room, City Hnoll,
Oct.23rd, 1930

- His VWorship the Mayor,
i and Mewmbers of City Council,
Gentlemens
At o m-eting of the City Prison
Committee held this day the following *enders,
for supplying fish and beef to the City Prison

for a period of six months, being the lowest wero i
recommended for acceptanca. | B

BEEF ~/.4.Mallng & Qo. 16 9/10 per 1lb, .
FISE- H,Bowman. 6 ¢ perlb,. '

Respoctfully submitted,
W.E.Donovan
CHAIRMAN
Moved by Alderman Donovan scconded §
| 5 by Alderman Rains that the report be adoptede ‘
b, Mot ion passed.v/’ f
W TRAFFIC BY-LAW_79

Read report of the Laws and Priviloges
re By-Law 798 ?

Committee Room, |
Oity Hall, ;
October 13th, 1930

His Worship the Mayor, ;
and Members of City Oouncil, |

Gentlement !
At a meeting of the Laws and Privilcges

Committee held this day, the City Solicitor reportecd

that in several of the clauses of By-Law No.79

"A By-Law for the Regulation of Traffic on Streets',

the word "Ordinance" was substituted for the word ,

"oy-Law", 7
Your Committce recommond thot the

Governor-in-Oouncil be asked to amend this By-Law ]

and to substitute the word "By-Law" whercver the word j

"Ordinance” ococurs in the said by-law. é

Respeotfully submitted, i
Russell lcInnes
OHA IRMAN
Moved by Alderman lcInnes seconded

by Alderman Daley that the report be adotced.

Motion passcd. ;
LA =
e . LA :
h J I\ WY
.(:).«'T('uﬁy .

) ,'-‘."'

W
RN S

) =377




/

CLLEG
APPO INTIINTE O DURTOTOR

Ve BTN T e AN ek e T b ey

D

he linyor informed thc

<>

Zle Worghip

LS

Council that he hnd been requosted %o a8z the Council

Q

o appoint o Dircctor o rewrszsent she City on thc
Dircctiorate of tho Novn Scotia College of Ardgs

oved by Alderxman McCarthy soconded
by Alderman Donovan that Aldermon Stech be appeinted
to that position., Motion put and passed.

His Worship the Mayor declared

Alderman Stech duly appointed a director to represent

the Oity of Halifax on the directorate of the Nova

Scotia Oj}lege of Art,
ORDINANCE No, 1% OF CAMP HILL OEMETERY

The 0ity Olerk suvbmitted for a
seoond reading an ordinance to amend Ordinance No,
13 of the 0ity of Halifax entitled "Of Camp Hill
Cemetery", rcad a first time at a meeting of the

0ity Qouncil on October 16th 1930

Moved by Alderman McInnes scconded
by Alderman Drysdale that the sald Ordinance No.
13 "an Ordinance to amend Ordinance Noe. 13 of the
Oity of Halifnx entitled "Of Camp Hill Cemetery" be now

raad o second time, Mot ion passade

' Read an Ordinance to amend
Ordinance No. 13 of the Oity of Halifax entitled
"0f Qamp Hill Ocmetery.” Second rcadings




s
e
b -‘«“‘ﬁ.fﬁgy

Novemn.2r 13th, 1930

S e ST
e MY

No, 1%

25 e
25

-, R.r
STt T i B L R
ot Kb Tt 2

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 13
OF THE OITY OF HALIFAX ENTITLED "OF CAMP HILL OCEMETERY"

(Passod by the 0ity Council of Halifax thig
13th day of Novamber 193%0)

Bc it enactcd by the Mayor and Council of the
Oity of Halifax as follgwss

1, In this ordinance the cxprossion'"Committce" means e
the Committec for Camp Hill Comotery; the expression "
"Ohairman" means the Ohairman of that Oommittec, and iy

the expression "Keepcr" mcans the Keeper of Qamp Hill
Cemeterye

2o The spaces of two and one-half feet each,
reserved a8 alleys between the lots, shall continue to
be rescrved for that purpose,

3 No lot shall be sold or transferred without the
consent of the Oommittee,

L, The owner of any‘lot which has not been used for
interment, may, with the consent of the Committes,
exchange %he same for any other lot not so used,

De Any person who has purchased any lot, or made
use of the same for the purpose of interment, and has
not paid for the same, shall be liable for the price
of the same, to be recovered from him by action in
the name of the Oity.

6 No person shall orect any momument in any lot
or cultivate the same,_ or plant any tree, shrub or
plant therein, unless B@ has first obtained the
permission of the Keepcr,

Te No lot shall be uscd for any purpose other
than the burial of the dead, except that the owner
thercof may, subjeot to the next preceding section,
erect thereon any monument or other sepulchural
structure, or plant trees, shrubs or plants.

8, (1) Every owner of a lot shall, at his own
expense, set up suitable marks or stone or iron at the
corners of the lot, with the number of the lot

(or if more lots than ono are contained in the same
enclosure, the numbers of the lots so contained) marked
theroon,

(2) If any such omnerfails, for thirty days
after notice, to set up such marks, the Oommittee
may cause the same to be done, and the expense of s0
doing may be recovercd from such owner by action in
the name of the 0ity,

9 No wall, ourd, fence or railing shall be

hereafter erected around any lot or, lots, and no wall,
curb, fence or railing hercetofore erected shall be | o
replaced or repaired without the consent of the i¥
Oommittee, £

10, , No person other than the owner of a lot or i

some member of his family shall do any work upon any
lot,

=379~




November 1%th, 1930

11, The Committes may direct the Keeper to do any
work upon any lot, including the straightening or G
removal of monuments, the taking down of any dilapidated
or unsightly wall, curb, fence or railing, the

leveling of the ground, the planting or cutting of

grass and the trimming or removal of plants, shrubs

or trees, and the cost of such work shall be recovers
able from the owner of the lot upon which such work

is, performed by an action in the name of the 0Oity,

12,  The Oity may accept a reconveyance of any lot
orlotse.

13, No burial shall be permitted in any lot un—
less and until all costs, charges and exXpenses in
connection with the said lot have been paid,

14, No person shall deposit any grass, earth or
other rubbish 1n any road, side path or alley,

15, Any person, before beginning to erect any
monument, tombstone or other sepulchural structure in
ony lot, shall obtain a permit therefor in writing
from the Keeper, specifying the work to be done, and
the conditions for doing the samee A fee of twenty-
five cents shall be paid to the Keeper for each such
permit, to be paid by the Keeper to the 0ity Treasurer
to form part of the appropriation for the cemetery
for the year,

16, Any person doing any such work as is
speciflied in the next preceding paragraph, shall
comply with the conditions specified in the permit
therefor, and in particular shall out stone, mix
concrete, or do any other work involving the deposit
of any dirt or rubbish in such parts only of the
cemetery as arc.designated for that purpose by the
Keeper, and shall, without delay, on the completion
of the wark, remove all dirt or rubbish occasioned
by the doing of the work,

176 Every person applying for a permit to do any
work, shall depesit with the City Treasurer the sum
of five dollars (#5.00) to be expended by the Keepor
if need be in the removal of any dirt or rubbish
doposited by the person applying for the permit, and
not removed by hime I» shall not be necessary for
a person who has so deposlted five dollars to moke
a further deposit on the issue of a subsequent permit b
unt il some part of the money so deposited has been B
applied in such removal, but when any part has been !
80 expended no further permit shall be issued to such iy
person until the amount on deposit is agsin made ur
five dollars, Any money so deposited may, on R
application to the Oity Treasurer and the production i
of a certificate from the Keeper that all dirt or !
rubbish deposited b¥ the applloant has been cleared 3
up, be returned to the person depositing the money, . e
but no further permit shall be issued to the appllcant _
until a sum of five dollars has been again deépositeds e
Ly e ’ ‘,‘:

18, If any branch or root, or other parf of'dﬁy“ '
tree or shrub planted in any lot, encroaches on any ¥
other lot, or on any avenue or alley, the Oommittee iy

may cause such encroachment to be removed, and the | W
cost thereof shall be recovered from the owner or o
owners of the lo% upon which such trece or shrub is :5
planted by an action in the name of the City, s@

4

380m




November 1 %th, 1930

19, Any dead trecy shrub or bush may be romoved from
any lot by the Keeper, and the cost thereof shall be
recovered from the owvner or owners of the lot from
which such dead tree, shrub or bush has been removed
by,an action in the name of the City.

N s o . g AR gy e TR Ty e T Al
b Y T Ty SRt Y %rr DO W o R 3
. g L e

?O.tNo grave shall be dug to a less depth than four

CClo

2le Any person who defaces or injures any tomb,tombstone,
monument ,wall, railing or fence, or injures or disturbs
or climbs upon any tree, shrub or plant within the
cemetery, shall, for each such offence, be liable to

a penalty not exceeding fifty dollars z$50.00) , and in
default of payment, to imprisonment for a period not
exceeding ninety dayse

-
£ o

i
Ot

- e R PR oy ¥ ”
O e e A T LT B T r S S e S X S S gt T

TSI,
A e T I

A

0750 TR v N X

i TR
e eE
A

««vi
g%
l‘*?“
8.4

Alid
i
1ay
!y i
R 0
§}:

;

i
3

22, Between the 1lst December and the 1st April, the

gates of the cemetery shall be kept closed from 5 o'clock
in the afternoon until & O'clock in the following morn-
inge During the rest of the year they shall be kept
olosgd between sundown and 7 o'clock on the following
morninge o

23, The Keeper shall be appointed by the Committee and
shall be paid a fixed salary and no fees,

oli, Labourers shall be hired by the Keeper at a weekly
wage and no feesjy but allmen hired and the rate of
wage pald shall be subject to the approval of the
Committea, |

25 Lot owners can have thoir lots kept in order during
the scason in perpetuity‘ by meking a deposit of
$100,00 per lot ( 9' x 9') with the Oity Treasurer;

or by paying annually to the 0ity Treasurer such sum

a8 the Oommittee, fix as in accordance with the amount
of work required on such lot, not exceeding the sum

of $6400 per lote

26+ The Keeper shall render a monthly account of all
moneys received, & statement of burials made with the
name or names of the undertakers, Also a monthly

list of lots which have been put in order, such state-
ment and list to be filed with the City Treasurer,

27. All fees for burials shall be paid to the Oity
Treasurer at the 0ity Hall. -

Burial Fees, including clearing and sodding after
burial, shall be as follows$ |

Adults $10, 00
Under 12 years and over 5 years 8,00
5 years and under 3400

28+ Every person who contravenes , or fails to comply
with any provision of this ordinance for which no
penalty is specifically provided, shall for each offence
be limble to & penalty not omceeding five dollars ($5.00)
and in default of payment to imprisonment for a period
not exceeding ten days.

29, Ordinance Number 13 of Oamp Hill Cemetery is hereby *
repcaled and the foregoing ordinance substituted therefor.%{

. (PERMIT)
Permission is hereby given tOeieesececsscecconnnrss
in Lot Nos..the property o0fe.......subject to conditlons

following?

(CONDITIONS) |
The work permitted is to be complected, and all dirt or i
rubbish cleaned up within days from the date hercofs

Any stone cutting, mixing of cement, or other work,
is to be done on such part of the cemetery as the Keeper
derionat g Y.L : ' g




LRy
2
4 Y e RS

[ 26

_ 2
R Ty S 36T -

it s o
-2 .‘?fi‘/ﬁ
R it PR A

November 13th, 1930

Moved by Alderman lMclInnes sceconded

'
=g

by Alderman Drysdale that Ordinance No. 13 of the

i BT 4 T

o L L e A

City of Halifax entitlecd "Of Camp Hill Cemetory" now

and
having boen read a scoond time be adopted/forwarded

i
i
v

o
s
[N

)

R

'

!

to tho_Governor~in~Oouhcil for approval, Mot ion
p&SSQdo v//
.
pM/W WJMJ LIBRARY ACCOLIMODAT IONS
; Rcad rcport of the Citigzen's Fro
g 'v,§&””jL” cpor ©

2
AWML Library Committee in refercnce to accommodations

at the Library:

' Halifax, N.S.NOVOllth, 1930
To His Worship the

Mayor and Members of City Council,

REPORT OF CITIZENS' FREE LIBRARY COIUILITTEE

Gentlemens

The following resolution was con-
sidered and after being passed unanimowsly by your
Committce was rccommended to Council for adoptions

"Thereas there has becn at various
times during the last thirty years
or more, afforts nmade by members of
the City Councll and public citizens
to have crccted a Free Library
Bullding,

AND WHEREAS thc present rooms
occupied by the Citizons Library
in the City Hall arce entirely in-
adequate for the purpese in order
that the best intercsts of the
citizens may be served, and could
bc used for civic businecsse

AND WHEREAS the umoney formerly availe
able for the building of Public
Librariocs from the so called
Carncgio Qorporation was withdrawm
8OnIe ycars ago,

THEREFORE RESOLVED that your
Oommittoc rcecommend that immediato
steps be tokon by the Oity Council
to hove a Citigens Library Building
orooted a8 soon o8 possmblo

A iAo Rt

Respectfully submitted

Hed. Stoch
CHAIRMAN

382




AN

5

T

.;‘v%“

November 13%th, 1930 W

ol

Moved by Alderman Stcch sceconded by 3@

W

Aldcrman Donovan that the recormendation of the i

i

Library Committcc be amended to read "That a %

s o,

Committce be appointed to consider the advisability 3

of reconditioning of the City Hall and the building gﬁ

of a public library, ond to report back to this ég
Council, and that the report as so amended be E%
adopted, Motion passcd. g%

i’l‘d}

The following nomed Aldermen were ﬁﬁ

g

duly appointcd to thc special committees . %?

) Aldermen Stech,Daley,McInnes,Shioclds, é%
roc i
. /{¢¢V¢4L O'Malley and Adgms, | e
et ;- |
TAX COLLEOTIONS FOR OCTOBER %ﬁ

0

Read report of the City Auditor A

A

covering Tax Collections for the month of October: %

City Auditor's Office, ﬁ

October 31lst 1930 | A

His Wofship the Mayor, @g

and Mecmbers of Oity Councils ;%

0

Gentlemens @i

L Report on Tax Oollections for the e

rmonth of October is submitteds Oollections amounted it

to $80,546,90, Oollections on account of taxes for B

civic years prior to May 1st 1925 were $60L4s95., i«

The outstanding book value of this group on October .

31st was $648,126494, %
Arrcars Outstanding Now October Outstanding g
Taxes Balanoces Accounts Oollections Balances .
Sepgember & other ggggPer 31st i

193 adjustments %

Civic Yoar i
1925-26  $71,428,31 $322.72 $71,105459 e
Olvic Year e
1926-27 52,940, 42 968,54  H1,971.88 i
Civic Year ' ' e
é?81~2% 68,389,18 1,927. 41 66,461 77 i
ivic Year '
1928"29 1559861"0“7 7’527083 148:33606"‘ :i
Civic Year ‘ | | - "
192930 20%,628,%; 16,6;3.02 220,3;5.%1 i
$656,251, 1y 2195 y&(1e0b o4

Current | _ o » _ o
Taxes 656,186439 339431 28,427.23  627,798.47 b
gater Dept e s b
ates & 2 . i
Taxes 322 | n o L, 60 )




November 13th, 1930

Estimates Cutstanding Octoler

Previous Jolluctions Balances

Month

Poll Tax 1930 ' \ ' '
~1931 $18,000,00 &13,295,00 &1,421,85 $11,873,15

g -

Respectfully submitted,

A.M,Butler
CITY AUDITOR.

FILED ‘ R

/

DEPARTMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS

Read report of the City Auditor
covering statements of Deparimnental Appropriatioﬁs

as at October 3lst 19%0s

- Oity Auditor's Office,
| Novel3th, 1930
His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Qity Council,

Gentlemens
_Enclosed herewith are thae usual

svatements of Departmental Appropriations as at
October 31st 1930,

Respectfully submitted,
A+M,Butler

OITY AUDITOR.
FILED //

CITY HOME AND. T. B., HOSPITAL
MONTHLY REPORT

Read report of the Charities
Nommittee for the month of October.showing the numberb
of inmates in the Oity Home to be 360 and the number
of patients in the T.B.Hospital to be 48

FILED, V/
COAL WEIGHERS RFPORT--OCTOBER

Read report of the Bupervisor of
Ooal Weighers for the month of October showing
that the permanent weighers received the sum of
8131,7% in feee for their services curing the month?

FILED

AP ot antS & d

3L

v

O e
7S

TETIS
ATy 2 RO g

—"

I

R T
R
AN

R e




¥ 2ty

Noverber 13th, 1930

§ s

/

DEFERRED BUSINESS

ST PR L

=
wsf:'}‘fi

Ao

CX

_‘A,,
"_g\f”.%

PE WANENT SIDEWALK CURB AND GUTTER

-

D LT
G S

o

Read report of the Committes on Works

T

and City Engineer in re permanecnt sidewalks, curbs, and

e AP I
I

T
D N en T S 2

gutterss

.
B st ST,

,-f’

-~

2 ]
63

T T T,
TR e
SaTa sty

o T S Ty T R TR SN i T
3 SR SO Y S e e A R T R R
B R e e i e S P I A

Moved by Alderman Mitchell seconded

oS

by Alderman Dickie that the report be filede Motion

passed. //
CAMP HILL CEMETERY-SALE OF LOTS

Read report of the Camp Hill
Cemctery Oommittee recommending the filling in of a

certain walk in Camp Hill Cemetery ,grading the

same and dividing in to lotss

Camp Hill Cemetery, by

Oct. 1llth, 1930 :

His Worship the Mayor &

and Members of City Council, g

Gentlemens | g

At a mceting of the Committee of s

Camp Hill Cemetcry held this day your Committee §§

had under consideration on account of the demand ue

for burial lots, the filling in of the sccond path i

cast of Robie Street and running north and south, &

same to be graded and divided into Lots 9 x 9 it

and offered for sale at $50,00 per Lot also that tho il

two divisions known as 0.A. and T.A. in the circle i

be divided and offercd for salc at $75.00 and $100400 i

poer lote i
Respectfully submitted, b

A.Drysdale g

OHA IRMAN i

Movecd by Alderman Daley seconded by %

Alderinan Smeltzer that the report be adopted and that g

the City Engineer be instructed to preparc the }g

neoessarj plans for tho Cemetcry Oommittes; also th@t %

the funds derived from the sale of these lots be %

- funded and the intoresst only uscd for the maintenanco g
Lo ' . , ' . gf;
b”V( y ond improvements of the Oemetcry. Motion passad. i
wo 2
PN o ¥
i 44 UW“
dao 7T D ;
T !

~385-




//, Novorbor 13th, 1930
PARK SITE ROSEBANK AVENUE

Moved oy dAlderma:: MeInnes
seconded by Alderiinn Daloy and rbsolvod thnt the
triangular piece of lond between Rosobank dvenue
and Connaught Avenuc immodiately north of Jubilec

’//ﬁoad be not sold, bHut be sct apart for a pudlic

Oy&vvvﬂw”/ufp&rk. Motion passcd.
ﬁ”ﬁﬁ 7VVA%>10-15_0’olockkP.M.

&

)

Movad oy aldercian Mitchell sccondod
by Alderman Stech that this mceting do now adjourn .

Motion passcde

LIST OF HEADLIKES

Halifax Harbour Ohnampionship 332
Kempt Road and Dutch Village Road-Improvomonts 34
Halif~x District Trades and Labor council

in re construction of Cablc ship at )

Halifax 330
Invitation Reve Dr. Savary,Rcctor St.Paul's

Church 336
Works Department Accounts 336
City Home and T.B.Hospital Accounts 337
General Accounts 337
Fire Department Accounts 338
City Health Board Accounts 339
Gardens, Parks and Common Accounts 339
Police Department Accounts 340
City Prison Accounts 340
Oitizens' Frec Library accounts 541
Point Pleasant Park Accounts 341
Tenders for Boiler Housc Public Gordens 342
Loans-Advertising for tondoers 343
Unemployment Relief 345
Airport Expropriation St.Patrick's Home prop. 348

Junk Store License Josoph Sigon 3h

Sullivan Property Kecupt Road 35

Sewer Cambridge Strset

Jubilce Road Sidewalk

Sidewalk Vernon Street

Sidewalk Birmingham Streot

Gas. Tank 54-58 North Stroct

Gas .Tank Blower Strcek

Gase Tank Olifton St.

Airport Drainage

Woter Supply outside City Limits O.A.Koddy

ol H oo~

Water Extension Olive Street
Water Meter Bills
New Road Entrance to the Oity
Bell, Property Granville St.-Taxption
Leave of Absance J.Willis Oaldwell
City Home Tenders for Offal -
City Home Tenders for Vegetobles
0ity Prison Tcnders for Beecf and Fish
Traffic by-Low 79 ,
N.S.College of Art-Appt. of Dircctor
Ordinance Noe. 13 of Camp Hill Ccnmectery
Library Accommodations
Tax Collections for Oct,

386

O NN AU M U U N U O D D O T O DY
A RN~~~ ~N~J~J~ OO NONONOYONONONONONJT

W N G G~ O\ONJT N3 OO BB~ O\

P e

A

T

t‘
D
s i

i K S T s
o ok m"'q‘;—«":""’;‘*r

e
T

Rt

L R g

kg 2 o
Tt~
I e

T
2T

b

LA TR
oo

L

v, X3

T e e B

S

4

i

-
It
ot

K




e s casr.
o

e
2]

IR S g

-
P oo

Nove 13th, 1930
HEADLINES CONTINUED

S T
et

o

Depoartmental Appropriations

City Homec and T.B.Hospital monthly rcport
Coal Weighcrs Report-Cctober

Deferred Business

Permancnt Sidewalk Curb and gutter

Camp HillCemctery ~Sale of Lots

Park Site Roscbank Avenue

O G2 G2
oIl
= =

i

Ty
Beifem

g~
2 T,

AT TY

WAL DIV
2 O O
T YA R -
N ST

=2

P

Meet ing adjourn

Zy

'L;A.Caston (6
MAYOR

i 4
T L

R
-l

e

=%

<
\

>

et

i W™
’B?T'J?',ﬁ

o~
Do

¥

H.S.RHIN
CITY CLERK

o,

- ——y
Wi A
" R

o e

Prr P
YRS

AR
Pl A g b

¥

SX

-
T T
e X

oy b

-

2 f B

IR TR

_
Y e ST e

(- e gt® Eag el

P -
£

~387- ' !




